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No. 22-816

THE SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS, INC., D/B/A COLLEGE OF
THE OZARKS,

Petitioner,
v.

JOSEPH R. BIDEN, JR., PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL.
Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 28th day of March, 2023, send out 
from Omaha, NE 2 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE MOUNTAIN STATES LEGAL 
FOUNDATION AND SOUTHEASTERN LEGAL FOUNDATION IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above entitled 
case. All parties required to be served have been served by U.S. Mail, no less than first class postage prepaid.  Packages were 
plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

Kimberly S. Hermann
Braden H. Boucek
Celia Howard O’Leary
SOUTHEASTERN LEGAL
FOUNDATION
560 W. Crossville Road, Suite 104
Roswell, Georgia 30075
Tele: (770) 977-2131
khermann@southeasternlegal.org
bboucek@southeasternlegal.org
coleary@southeasternlegal.org

Erin M. Erhardt
  Counsel of Record
William E. Trachman
Kaitlyn D. Schiraldi
MOUNTAIN STATES
  LEGAL FOUNDATION
2596 South Lewis Way
Lakewood, Colorado 80227
Tele: (303) 292-2021
Fax: (877) 349-7074
eerhardt@mslegal.org
wtrachman@mslegal.org
kschiraldi@mslegal.org

Attorneys for Amici Curiae

To be filed for:

43476

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of March, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



Service List 

 

Attorney for Petitioner: 

 

John J. Bursch 
  Counsel of Record 

Alliance Defending Freedom 

440 First Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20001 

(616) 450-4235 

jbursch@adflegal.org 

 

Attorney for Respondent: 

 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
  Counsel of Record 

Solicitor General 

United States Department of Justice 

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20530-0001 

(202) 514-2217 

supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 


